504261354 03/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4308034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD P. CORIO	03/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	3901 MIDWAY PLACE, NE	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13895117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)899-0269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 505-899-0269

Email: dennis@armijolawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: DENNIS F. ARMIJO

Address Line 1: 4300 RIO COLORADO, NW

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2713-13/CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS F. ARMIJO
SIGNATURE:	/dennisarmijo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of LG-CIP#page1.tif source=Assignment of LG-CIP#page2.tif

PATENT 504261354 REEL: 041498 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Ronald P. Corio, of Albuquerque, county of Bernalillo, and state of New Mexico, am the owner of a U.S. Patent Application entitled "Single Axis Solar Tracking System", for which a Continuation-in-Part application of Patent No. 8,459,249 was made to the United States Patent and Trademark Office and bears Serial Number 13/895,117.

WHEREAS, Array Technologies, Inc., of 3901 Midway Place, NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109, a New Mexico Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent application, and any patent that may issue therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to me paid by the said Array Technologies, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred; and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Array Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent application and any patent that may issue therefrom, both foreign and domestic, that have issued, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its

-1-

successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant

Date: MARCH 6, 2017

Ronald P. Corio

STATE OF New Mexico) ss. COUNTY OF Bernallo)

On this 6th day of March, 2017, before me personally appeared Ronald P. Corio, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLI

My Commission Expires:

May 12,2019

Page 2 of 2